
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Successors

1 Brush Street 501 days Tue 1/30/18 Tue 12/31/19
2 City of Oakland Permits (Demolition and Buildin9 days Tue 1/30/18 Fri 2/9/18 20
3 Upload FS/RAP to Geotracker 1 day Thu 2/8/18 Thu 2/8/18 7
4 Mail Fact Sheet 1 day Fri 2/9/18 Fri 2/9/18 7
5 1st Quarter 2018 Groundwater Sampling 2 days Thu 2/15/18 Fri 2/16/18
6 Pre-Construction Sampling 10 days Mon 2/19/18 Fri 3/2/18 10 21FS+25 days
7 30-Day Public Comment Period on FS/RAP 22 days Mon 2/12/18 Tue 3/13/18 3,4 8
8 Response to Comments on FS/RAP 10 days Wed 3/14/18 Tue 3/27/18 7 9
9 ACDEH Approval of the Final FS/RAP 1 day Wed 3/28/18 Wed 3/28/18 8 14
10 Contracts in Place for Demolition/Construction 1 day Fri 2/16/18 Fri 2/16/18 26FS+8 days,6,29F
11 Well Destruction/Installation Workplan (Well 

WP) Submittal
1 day Wed 3/14/18 Wed 3/14/18 12

12 ACDEH Well WP Conditional Approval 111 days Thu 3/15/18 Thu 8/16/18 11 14,13
13 ACPWA Well Destruction Permits 2 days Wed 4/4/18 Thu 4/5/18 12 14FS+2 days
14 Well Abandonment 2 days Tue 4/10/18 Wed 4/11/18 12,13FS+2 days,9
15 Construction Soil and Groundwater 

Management Plan (SGMP) Submittal
1 day Fri 5/11/18 Fri 5/11/18 16

16 ACDEH Construction SGMP Conditional 
Appproval

69 days Mon 5/14/18 Thu 8/16/18 15 17,18

17 Construction SGMP Certification Form Submitta1 day Fri 8/31/18 Fri 8/31/18 16
18 Air Monitoring Addendum Report Submittal 1 day Fri 8/31/18 Fri 8/31/18 16 19
19 ACDEH Air Monitoring Addendum Approval 10 days Mon 9/3/18 Fri 9/14/18 18
20 Planning Approvals and Building Permit Plans 

Submittal to ACDEH
1 day Mon 9/17/18 Mon 9/17/18 2

21 Corrective Action Implementation Plan (CAIP) 
Submittal

1 day Mon 6/11/18 Mon 6/11/18 6FS+25 days 22

22 ACDEH CAIP Conditional Approval 48 days Tue 6/12/18 Thu 8/16/18 21
23 Soil Import Management Plan (SIMP) Submittal 1 day Fri 5/4/18 Fri 5/4/18 24
24 ACDEH SIMP Conditional Approval 74 days Mon 5/7/18 Thu 8/16/18 23 39,25
25 SIMP Certification Form Submittal 1 day Fri 8/31/18 Fri 8/31/18 24
26 HAZMAT Abatement, Interior Building 412/413 

Demolition
15 days Mon 5/7/18 Fri 5/25/18 10FS+8 days 27

27 Building 412/413 Demolition 14 days Fri 6/8/18 Wed 6/27/18 26 28FF+3 days
28 Foundations and Paving Demolition 12 days Wed 6/27/18 Thu 7/12/18 27FF+3 days 33SS-1 day
29 Interior Building 414 Demolition 10 days Mon 8/20/18 Fri 8/31/18 10FS+8 days 31
30 Building 414 Wall Support 11 days Mon 8/20/18 Mon 9/3/18 31
31 Building 414 Demolition 42 days Tue 9/4/18 Wed 10/31/18 29,30 32SS+3 days
32 Foundations and Paving Demolition Bld 414 6 days Fri 9/21/18 Fri 9/28/18 31SS+3 days 33SS-1 day,35
33 Perimeter Air Monitoring for Remediation 125 days Wed 6/27/18 Tue 12/18/18 32SS-1 day,28SS-1 
34 Surficial/Shallow Vadose Zone Soil Remediation52 days Fri 7/13/18 Mon 9/24/18 36,39
35 Surficial Vadose Zone Soil Remediation under 

Bldg 414
15 days Mon 10/1/18 Fri 10/19/18 32

36 Soil Sample Collection at Base of Shallow 
Excavation

1 day Tue 9/25/18 Tue 9/25/18 34 37

37 In Situ Chemical Oxidation Application 1 day Wed 9/26/18 Wed 9/26/18 36 38FS+2 days
38 Trenching/ISCO in Trenches 19 days Mon 10/1/18 Thu 10/25/18 37FS+2 days 40
39 Import, Backfilling, and Compaction of Shallow 

Excavation (if Delay between tasks 34 and 38)
2 days Tue 9/25/18 Wed 9/26/18 24,34 40

40 Station Construction (through Operational Date)47 days Fri 10/26/18 Mon 12/31/18 38,39 43FS+5 days,42FF
41 Station Operational 0 days Mon 12/31/18 Mon 12/31/18 40FS-1 day
42 Import and Excavation Backfilling of Facility 5 days Tue 12/11/18 Mon 12/17/18 40FF-10 days 33FF+1 day
43 Reinstallation of Wells and Probes 5 days Tue 1/8/19 Mon 1/14/19 40FS+5 days 51FS+5 days,44,45
44 Corrective Action Completion Report for 

Soil Excavation
60 days Tue 1/15/19 Mon 4/8/19 43 48,49

45 Remedial Soil Excavation Documentation 60 days Tue 1/15/19 Mon 4/8/19 43
46 Soil Import Documentation 60 days Tue 1/15/19 Mon 4/8/19 43
47 Well and Probe Reinstallation Documentation60 days Tue 1/15/19 Mon 4/8/19 43
48 Site Management Plan 30 days Tue 4/9/19 Mon 5/20/19 44
49 Land Use Covenant 30 days Tue 4/9/19 Mon 5/20/19 44
50 Geotracker Database Compliance 501 days Tue 1/30/18 Tue 12/31/19
51 Monitoring Schedule Post-Construction - 197 days Tue 1/22/19 Wed 10/23/19 43FS+5 days
52 Quarterly Monitoring Post-Construction -  1 2 days Tue 1/22/19 Wed 1/23/19 57
53 Quarterly Monitoring Post-Construction -  2 2 days Tue 4/23/19 Wed 4/24/19 58
54 Quarterly Monitoring Post-Construction -  3 2 days Tue 7/23/19 Wed 7/24/19 59
55 Quarterly Monitoring Post-Construction -  4 2 days Tue 10/22/19 Wed 10/23/19 60
56 Quarterly Reporting 196 days Fri 3/22/19 Fri 12/20/19
57 Quarterly Monitoring Report 

Post-Construction -  1
1 day Fri 3/22/19 Fri 3/22/19 52

58 Quarterly Monitoring Report 
Post-Construction -  2

1 day Fri 6/21/19 Fri 6/21/19 53

59 Quarterly Monitoring Report 
Post-Construction -  3

1 day Fri 9/20/19 Fri 9/20/19 54

60 Quarterly Monitoring Report 
Post-Construction -  4 and Groundwater 
Monitoring Completion Report

1 day Fri 12/20/19 Fri 12/20/19 55
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